GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/C-2

3rd floor, Circle Office Bldg. ,Road No.28, Shivaji Place, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

No. NIQ No.09 /EE-C2/DUSIB/2018-19/D-1712

Dated: 25.02.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer/C-2 on behalf of DUSIB invites quotations on Percentage rate basis in sealed cover from intending agencies who are registered with DDA,CPWD,BSNL,I&FC,MCD,MES etc. for the work as given below:-

S.N.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Time Allowed for completion of work
1	NOW:- E.I.U.S. Sub-Head :- Construction of outfall pipe drain carrying discharge of JJ Cluster Haryana Power Houses from DDA Culvert to ring road Nalha. (PID 000011771)	Rs.7,52,537.00	30 Days.

The quotations should reach to the Office of the Executive Engineer, C-2, DUSIB, 3rd floor, Circle Office Bldg., Road No.28, Shivaji Place, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 27.02.2019 which shall be opened on the same day at 3:30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantity and other information from the office of the undersigned by 10:00 AM from 26.02.2019 and also from the Delhi E-tendering website. The terms and conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per terms and conditions of CPWD specifications with up to date correction. Conditional quotations shall be liable for rejection.
- 2. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to Chief Engineer-I for final decision and same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 3. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
- 4. Works shall be completed as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 5. 10% security deductions shall be made from the gross value of work done.
- Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
- Copy of the Valid Registration Certificate, Pan Card and GST registration be provided with Quotation otherwise the quotation will be rejected.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-2
DUSIB

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-2

Name of Work:- EIUS
SH:- Construction of outfall pipe drain carring discharge of JJ Cluster Haryana power house from DDA culvert to ring road nallha. PID-11771

ABSTRACT OF COST									
S.No.	Item Code	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount (In words)	Amount		
1		Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	7.50	Cum	997.05	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Seven and Five Paise Only	7477.88		
2	2.10.1.3	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m: All kinds of soil: Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 300 mm dia but not exceeding 600 mm.	128.40	m	352.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Two Only	45196.80		
3	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand(zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	27.00	Cum	4209.05	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine and Five Paise Only	113644.35		
4	19.6.5	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete: 450 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	128.40	m	720.95	Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty and Ninety Five Paise Only	92569.98		
5	19.7.2.1	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design: Inside size 120x90 cm and 90 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (medium duty) 500 mm internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 116 kg (weight of cover 58 kg and weight of frame 58 kg): With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	24.00	No.	18422.40	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two and Forty Paise Only	442137.60		
6	19.18.2	Deduct for Supplying and fixing C.I. cover without frame for manholes: 500 mm diameter C.I. cover (medium duty) the weight of the cover to be not less than 58 kg.	-24.00	No.	2749.80	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Paise Only	-65995.20		
3		Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality H D - 20 Circular shape 560 mm internal diameter	24.00	No.	1300.95	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Five Paise Only	31222.80		

	19.13.1							12861.60
		Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse	48.00	INO.	267.95	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven and Ninety		12001.00
		,						
		sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per				Five Paise Only		
		standard design: With 20x20 mm square bar						
8								
1	19.21.3	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole	1.00	No.	674.15	Rupees Six Hundred		674.15
		including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with				Seventy Four and		
		cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded				Fifteen Paise Only		
		stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both						
		sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished						
		with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary						
		channels for the drain etc. complete : For pipes 350 to 450 mm						
		diameter						
9		diameter						
\dashv	2.25	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches,	37.50	Cum	125.75	Rupees One Hundred		4715.63
		plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in				Twenty Five and		
		depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and				Seventy Five Paise Only		
		watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.				Seventy river alse only		
10		watering, lead up to 50 in and int up to 1.5 in.						
	10024	Fisher for death for month less Circ 120,000 and Mith assured	F 00		6050.70	Donas as Civ. The sussess of		24252.50
1		Extra for depth for manholes Size 120x90 cm With common	5.00	m	6850.70	Rupees Six Thousand		34253.50
		burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5				Eight Hundred Fifty and		
						Seventy Paise Only		
11								
								718759.09
		Add 15.69% for prevailing cost of index issued by CPWD on DSR					112773.30	
		2016 on A as per GNCTD						
		В					831532.39	
		Less 9.5 % for cost index on DSR 2016 as per GNCTD orders on B					-78995.58	
		as per GNCTD						
						Total	752536.81	
						Say	752537.00	
						_		